
 

 

Office of the Project Director 

Bangladesh Oceanographic Research Institute (2nd Phase) Project 

Cox’s Bazar-4730 
Website: www.bori.gov.bd, E-mail: pd.phase2@bori.gov.bd 

 

 

Invitation For Tender-OTM (International Competition) 
   
 

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Science and  Technology 

2. Agency Bangladesh Oceanographic Research Institute (BORI) 

3. Procuring entity name  Project Director, Bangladesh Oceanographic Research Institute (2nd Phase) Project 

4. Procuring Entity Code 224359400 

5. Procuring entity district Cox’s Bazar 

6. Invitation for  Supply, Installation and Commissioning of X-Ray Microscopy (Micro-CT), X-Ray 

Diffractometer (XRD), X-Ray Fluorescence Analyzer (TXRF), Particle Size Analyzer (PSA) 

and Geological Slide Preparation Unit (GSPU) for Geological Oceanography Division  (Details 

will be found in the Tender Document)]. 

7. Invitation Ref. No. 39.08.0000.016.07.009.24-312 

8. Date 19.02.2024 

KEY INFORMATION 

9. Procurement method Open Tendering Method  (International Competition)  

10. Budget and source of fund GoB  

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

11. Tender Package Name Supply, Installation and Commissioning of X-Ray Microscopy (Micro-CT), X-Ray 

Diffractometer (XRD), X-Ray Fluorescence Analyzer (TXRF), Particle Size Analyzer (PSA) 

and Geological Slide Preparation Unit (GSPU) for Geological Oceanography Division 

12. Tender Package No BORI/2nd Phase/2023-24/GD-17 

13. Tender Publication Date 20.02.2024 

14. Tender last selling date 03.04.2024 during office hour  

15. Tender closing date & time 04.04.2024 at 3.00 PM.  

16. Tender opening date and time 04.04.2024 at 4.00 PM. 

17. Name & address of the office(s) selling 

tender document 

BORI Liaison Office, Level-6, National Science and Technology Building, Agargoan, Dhaka-

1207. 

18. Name & address of the office(s) 

receiving tender document 

BORI Liaison Office, Level-6, National Science and Technology Building, Agargoan, Dhaka-

1207. 

19. Name & address of the office(s) 

Opening tender document 

BORI Liaison Office, Level-6, National Science and Technology Building, Agargoan, Dhaka-

1207. 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

20. Eligibility of  tenderer 
* The tenderer shall have a minimum of 05 (five) years of overall experience in the supply of 

similar type of goods. 

* The satisfactory completion of supply of similar scientific equipments/ instruments of minimum 

100% (Hundred percent) of the total value of the item(s) quoted by the Tenderer under maximum 

1 (one) contracts in the last 5 (five) years. 

* Details will be found in the Tender Data Sheet (TDS) of the Tender Document. 

21. Brief description of goods 
As per attached specification in the tender document. 

22. Brief description of related  services 

23. Price of tender document Tk. 5,000.00 (Five Thousand) (Non-refundable) 

24. Evaluation will be done ″Single Package Single Lot″ basis. 

25 Package 

No 

Lot No Identification 

of Lot 

Location Tender security (Tk.) Completion time in 

months/days 

BORI/2nd 

Phase/2023

-24/GD-17 

Lot-1 Micro-CT, 

XRD, 

TXRF, 

PSA, GSPU 

BORI, Cox’s 

Bazar 

The amount of tender security shall be at least 2.0% 

(two percent) of the total value quoted of the 

tenderer in favour of Project Director, Bangladesh 

Oceanographic Research Institute (2nd Phase) Project 

by a tender security. 

240 (Two Hundred 

Forty) days from the 

date of contract 

signing. 

PROCUREMENT ENTITY DETAILS 

26. Name of official inviting tender Prof. Dr. Towhida Rashid 

27. Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director, Bangladesh Oceanographic Research Institute (2nd Phase) Project 

28. Contract details of official inviting 

Tender 

BORI Liaison Office, Level-6, National Science and Technology Building, Agargoan, Dhaka-

1207. 

29. The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Prof. Dr. Towhida Rashid) 

Project Director (Addl. Charge)  

Bangladesh Oceanographic Research  

Institute (2nd Phase) Project, Cox’s Bazar 

http://www.bori.gov.bd/

